at different times. Foreign exchange instruments are priced in the currency of the underlying market,

and as such you may receive payments in a different currency, so the final return you will get depends

on the exchange rate between the two currencies. Our instruments are not listed on any exchange, and

the prices and other conditions are set in accordance with our best execution policy. Contracts can

only be closed with Spread Co, and are not transferable to any other provider. You may not be able to

close your position easily, or may have to close at a price that significantly impacts on how much you

get back, if of a greater than normal market size. If we are not able to pay you what is owed, you could

lose your entire investment. However, you may benefit from a consumer protection scheme (see the

section “What happens if Spread Co is unable to pay out”). The indicator shown above does not

consider this protection.

http://www.spreadco.com/

Key Information Document

2

Performance scenarios:
This table shows the money you could get back based on different scenarios, assuming you buy 10,000

EURUSD CFDs with a spread of 0.0001 at 1.3500, do not hold the position overnight and have an initial

investment of $450 / £333.33.

 Market Price Change Profit/loss* Profit/loss %

Stress scenario: -0.0250 / -1.8% -$251 / -£185.93 -55.8%

Unfavourable scenario:  -0.0150 / -1.1% -$151 / £111.85 -13.0%

Moderate scenario:  0.0000 -$1 / -£0.77 -0.003%

Favourable scenario:  0.0250 / +1.8% $249 / £184.45 55.4%

*Based on a GBPUSD rate of 1.3500

Based on an initial investment of $450 / £333.33

This table show what you would get back in various market circumstances. The scenarios presented are

examples of future performance based on evidence from the past on how the value of this investment

varies, and are not an exact indicator. What you get will vary depending on how the market performs

and how long you keep the investment/product and does not take into account the situation where we

are not able to pay you. Positions may be liquidated once your account valuation falls below the

margin required; this reduces the likelihood of losing more than you invested, but does not remove the